not purport to be indicative of the results of operations that actually would
have resulted if the Registrant had owned the malls throughout the period
presented.

   THE MACERICH COMPANY
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
   CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENT-
   THE VILLAGE   PRO FORMA
   COMPANY RESULTS   AT   RESULTS
   FOR THE YEAR   CORTE MADERA   FOR THE YEAR
   ENDED   AND   ENDED
   DEC. 31, 1997   CARMEL PLAZA   DEC. 31, 1997
   ---------------  -------------   ----------------

Revenues:
  Minimum Rents   $   142,251   $   9,794   $   152,045
  Percentage Rents   9,259   899   10,158
  Tenant Recoveries   66,499   3,366   69,865
  Other   3,205   820   4,025
   ---------------  -------------   -------------
   Total revenues   221,214   14,879   236,093
   ---------------  -------------   -------------
Shopping center expenses   70,901   3,678   74,579
REIT general and administrative expenses   2,759   0   2,759
Depreciation and amortization   41,535   3,395(A)   44,930
Interest expense   66,407   11,025(B)   77,432
   ---------------  -------------   -------------
Net income (loss) before gain on sale of asset,
  minority interest, unconsolidated joint
  ventures and extraordinary loss   39,612   (3,219)   36,393
Gain on sale of asset   1,619   0   1,619
Minority Interest (C)   (10,567)   1,029   (9,538)
Loss from unconsolidated joint ventures and
  management companies   (8,063)   0   (8,063)
Extraordinary loss on early retirement of debt   (555)   0   (555)
   ---------------  -------------   ----------------
Net income (loss)   $   22,046   ($   2,190)   $   19,856
   ---------------  -------------   ----------------
   ---------------  -------------   ----------------

BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE:

Net income per share before extraordinary items   $   0.86   $   0.78
   ----------------   ----------------
   ----------------   ----------------
Net income per share   $   0.85   $   0.76

[…]

statement does not purport to be indicative of the results of operations that
actually would have resulted if the Registrant had owned the malls throughout
the period presented.

   THE MACERICH COMPANY
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
   CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   (AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENT-
   COMPANY RESULTS   THE VILLAGE AT   PRO FORMA RESULTS
   FOR THE SIX   CORTE MADERA   FOR THE SIX
   MONTHS ENDED   AND   MONTHS ENDED
   JUNE 30, 1998   CARMEL PLAZA   JUNE 30, 1998
   -----------------  -----------------   -------------------

Revenues:
  Minimum Rents   $  79,629   $   5,042   $  84,671
  Percentage Rents   4,250   346   4,596
  Tenant Recoveries   36,822   1,706   38,528
  Other   1,881   663   2,544
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total revenues   122,582   7,757   130,339
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Shopping center expenses   38,001   1,908   39,909

REIT general and administrative expenses   2,177   0   2,177

Depreciation and amortization   23,607   1,697(A)   25,304

Interest expense   41,212   5,513(B)   46,725
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income (loss) before gain on sale of
 asset, minority interest, unconsolidated
 joint ventures and extraordinary loss   17,585   (1,361)   16,224

Gain on sale of asset   9   0   9
Minority Interest (C)   (6,190)   401   (5,789)
Income from unconsolidated joint ventures and
 management companies   5,582   0   5,582

Extraordinary loss on early retirement of debt   (90)   0   (90)
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income (loss)   16,896   (960)   15,936
Less: dividends to preferred shareholders   2,706   0   2,706
   ---------   ---------   ---------
Net income (loss) available to
 common shareholders   $  14,190   ($960)   $  13,230
   ---------   ---------   ---------
   ---------   ---------   ---------
BASIC EARNINGS PER SHARE:
Net income per share before extraordinary
 items   $   0.49   $   0.46
   ---------   ---------
   ---------   ---------
Net income per share   $   0.49   $   0.45

[…]

which were issued as part of the consideration for the acquisition of The
   Village at Corte Madera.

   F-6

   THE MACERICH COMPANY
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA
   CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   (ALL AMOUNTS IN THOUSANDS)

   PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENT-
   THE MACERICH   THE VILLAGE AT   PRO FORMA
   COMPANY   CORTE MADERA   CONDENSED COMBINED
   AS REPORTED AS OF   AND   BALANCE SHEET AS OF
   JUNE 30, 1998   CARMEL PLAZA   JUNE 30, 1998
   -----------------   --------------   -------------------

Gross property   $1,742,436   $165,500 (A)   $1,907,936
Other assets   214,946   (33,361)   181,585
   -----------------   --------------   -------------------
Total assets   $1,957,382   $132,139   $2,089,521
   -----------------   --------------   -------------------
   -----------------   --------------   -------------------

Mortgages and loans   $1,188,791   $125,500 (A)   $1,314,291
Other Liabilities   50,652   0   50,652

Minority Interest   161,680   7,599   169,279

Preferred stock   250,000   0   250,000
Common stock   325   0   325
Additional paid in capital   305,934   (960)   304,974
   -----------------   --------------   -------------------
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity   $1,957,382   $132,139   $2,089,521
   -----------------   --------------   -------------------
   -----------------   --------------   -------------------

(A)  A 40% interest in The Village at Corte Madera was acquired as of June
   30, 1998 including assumption of 40% of the existing debt. This
   acquisition was accounted for using the equity method of accounting and
   was reflected under Investment in joint ventures and the Management
   Companies in the Company's Form 10-Q as of June 30, 1998.

   F-7